

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4637/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in CRA No.110/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT NAGPUR)

JAMNADAS DWARKADAS KODWANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned Judgment and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4655 of 2012 from filing c/c
(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and exemption
of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 20/06/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma, Adv. for
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Purushottam Sharma, learned counsel for the
petitioners.

He pointed out that the case of the petitioners is

similar to Dilip Mahavirprasad Agrawal, Shamshoddin
SLP(Crl)No.4637/2012 with SLP(Crl) No.4655/2012

Bismillah Sheikh and Anilkumar Maniklal Shah, petitioners in
Special Leave Petition (Criminal) Nos. 4220/2012, 4293/2012
and 4366/2012 respectively, wherein orders have been passed
by this Court that no coercive step should be taken to
arrest them.

In the circumstances, issue notice in the present special leave petitions also. Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, no coercive step should be taken to arrest the petitioners - Jamnadas Dwarkadas Kodwani and Sheshrao Baburao Jayle.

To be heard along with Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No. 4220 of 2012.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master