

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4220/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in CRLA No.104/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DILIP MAHAVIRPRASAD AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4293 of 2012

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4366 of 2012

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4637 of 2012

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4655 of 2012

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4715 of 2012

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4716 of 2012

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Wadalkar, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dave, Adv.
(in SLP(CRL) No.4366/2012)

Mr. Virendra Rawat, Adv.
Mr. S. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
(in SLP(CRL) No.4220/2012)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
(in SLP(CRL) No.4637/12 & 4655/12)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Wadaker, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
(in SLP(CRL) Nos.42933, 4715 & 4716/2012)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, it is ordered that in the event of arrest of the petitioners, they shall be released on bail on furnishing personal bond of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty Five Thousand only) each with two solvent sureties for the like amount to the satisfaction of the arresting Officer/Trial Court, subject to the condition that they will join investigation as and when required and shall abide by the provisions of Section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure. On failure to cooperate or join investigation, the State can move for cancellation of bail.

The special leave petitions are accordingly disposed of.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|